

## Product Specification

<b>Product name / trade name:</b>	Ajvar mild
<b>Origin:</b>	Macedonia
<b>Brand:</b>	MIKADO
<b>Ingredients:</b>	Paprika_x000D_(84.5%), eggplant (8%), sunflower oil (3%), sugar, salt, garlic,_x000D_hot peppers (0.25%), acidifier: acetic acid

### Nutritional information

#### Average nutritional values per 100 g (draind):

Energy (kJ/kcal):	374 kJ / 89 kcal
Fat in g:	4g
of which saturates in g:	0,5 g
Carbohydrates in g:	12 g
of which sugars in g:	7,8 g
Fiber in g:	N/A
Protein in g:	1,3 g
Salt in g:	1,3 g

### Packaging and Logistical Information

Product Size:	370 ml
Net weight in g:	350g
Drained weight in g:	350g
Customs-tariff-number:	20059910
Best before:	Macedonia
Storage:	Once opened the can, if product is not totally consumed, shall be transferred to a non metallic container, kept refrigerated and be used within a few days.
Single Packing:	370 ml
Packing Unit:	12 x 370ml Gl.
Layers per Pallet:	9
Packs per Pallet:	108
Quantity per FCL (20ft)	3240 VE
GTIN Single Unit:	4007415014536
GTIN Packing:	4007415014543

## 5. Allergens according to. LMIV (EU) no. 1169/2011

### SUBSTANCES OR PRODUCTS CAUSING ALLERGIES OR INTOLERANCES

**1. Cereals containing gluten**, namely: wheat, rye, barley, oats, spelt, kamut or their hybridised strains, and products thereof, except: (a) wheat based glucose syrups including dextrose (1); (b) wheat based maltodextrins (1); (c) glucose syrups based on barley; (d) cereals used for making alcoholic distillates including ethyl alcohol of agricultural origin;

not  
included

included

x

**2. Crustaceans** and products thereof;

x

**3. Eggs** and products thereof;

x

**4. Fish** and products thereof, except: (a) fish gelatine used as carrier for vitamin or carotenoid preparations; (b) fish gelatine or Isinglass used as fining agent in beer and wine;

x

**5. Peanuts** and products thereof;

x

**6. Soybeans** and products thereof, except: (a) fully refined soybean oil and fat (1); (b) natural mixed tocopherols (E306), natural D-alpha tocopherol, natural D-alpha tocopherol acetate, and natural D-alpha tocopherol succinate from soybean sources; (c) vegetable oils derived phytosterols and phytosterol esters from soybean sources; (d) plant stanol ester produced from vegetable oil sterols from soybean sources;

x

**7. Milk** and products thereof (including lactose), except: (a) whey used for making alcoholic distillates including ethyl alcohol of agricultural origin; (b) lactitol;

x

**8. Nuts**, namely: almonds (*Amygdalus communis* L.), hazelnuts (*Corylus avellana*), walnuts (*Juglans regia*), cashews (*Anacardium occidentale*), pecan nuts (*Carya illinoensis* (Wangenh.) K. Koch), Brazil nuts (*Bertholletia excelsa*), pistachio nuts (*Pistacia vera*), macadamia or Queensland nuts (*Macadamia ternifolia*), and products thereof, except for nuts used for making alcoholic distillates including ethyl alcohol of agricultural origin;

x

**9. Celery** and products thereof;

x

**10. Mustard** and products thereof;

x

**11. Sesame seeds** and products thereof;

x

**12. Sulphur dioxide and sulphites** at concentrations of more than 10 mg/kg or 10 mg/litre in terms of the total SO<sub>2</sub> which are to be calculated for products as proposed ready for consumption or as reconstituted as per to the instructions of the manufacturers;

x

**13. Lupin** and products thereof;

x

**14. Molluscs** and products thereof.

x

## GMO

This is to certify that the above product complies with the applicable food legislation concerning genetically modified food:

Regulation (EC) No. 1830/2003

Regulation (EC) No. 1829/2003

No genetically modified raw materials, additives or flavors are used.

## Certification

GFSI-Standard

## General notes

The food, packaging and label (if applicable) comply with all relevant German and EU legal requirements at the time of delivery.

Disclaimer: Article information is non-binding and purely informative.

No liability for accuracy, completeness or actuality. Product details are subject to change without notice.